
S.No. Activity From To

1 Commencement of Academic Term Semester I Between Tuesday, 1 July, 2025 and 

Monday, 14 July, 2025

2 Commencement of Academic Term

(Odd Semesters III onwards) and 

Last Date of Fees Payment without fine

Monday, 14 July, 2025

3 Commencement of Academic Term

(Odd Semesters III onwards) and 

Last Date of Fees Payment with fine (₹100/- per 

day)

Till Monday, 21 July, 2025

3 Orientation for Freshers/Welcome gathering Monday, 21 July, 2025 Thursday, 31 July, 2025

4 Last Date of Admission/Admission Cancellation with 

Fee Refund (Based on UGC advisory)

5 Last Date of Fees Submission- Remaining Odd 

Semesters

6 Preparation Leave Monday, 17 November, 2025 Saturday, 22 November, 2025

7 End Semester Examination Monday, 24 November, 2025 Tuesday, 30 December, 2025

8 Break for Students Wednesday, 31 December, 2025 Saturday, 3 January, 2026

Rai University Ahmedabad

SH 144, Village Saroda, Taluka Dholka, Dist. Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382260

Academic Calendar AY 2025-26 for University governed programmes

Odd Semester

Friday, 15 August, 2025

Monday, 14 July, 2025

Friday, 12 December, 2025
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S.No. Activity From To

9 Commencement of Academic Term

(Even Semesters II, IV and VI)

Monday, 5 January, 2026 Saturday, 16 May, 2026

10 Last Date of Fees Submission- All Even Semesters

10 Preparation Leave Monday, 13 April, 2026 Saturday, 18 April, 2026

11 End Semester Examination Monday, 20 April, 2026 Friday, 29 May, 2026

12 Break for Students Saturday, 30 May, 2026 Friday, 3 July, 2026

Saturday, 31 January, 2026

Even Semester
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a) Seminar

b) Workshop

c) Conference

d) Internship

e) Cultural Week

f) Sports Week

g) Almuni Meet

h) Farewell Party

i) Teacher’s Day

j) Swatchhta Diwas (Based on UGC advisory)

a)

b)

ONE National and ONE International in a Year

Minimum  TWO Workshops in ONE Academic Year

Minimum  TWO Seminars in ONE Academic Year13

Friday, 5 September, 2025

Note:

(Dr.) D.K. Saxena,

Registrar,

Rai University Ahmedabad.

The programmes governed by the ACPC or respective apex councils shall be administered in accordance with their respective directives.

In case of unavoidable circumstances, if any, the University will have to declare Holiday on the day listed, the function/meeting etc. could 

be compensated by working on non-working Saturday/holiday.

Between Wednesday, 17 September, 2025, 

Other Important Activities

During Even Semester

During Odd Semester

In January 2026

In January 2026

As per respective Programme Ordinance
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Copy to: 

1. Hon. Provost Office

2. All Deans/HoDs of respective School/Department- for information and compliance

3. Director, Admissions & Outreach Cell

4. Controller of Examination- for information and compliance

5. Librarian

6. Head Administration

7. Sr. Manager, IT

8. Sr. Manager, Transport

9. Human Resource

10. IQAC

11. Student Section

12. Website
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